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Emergency Exit Blade Suspension Kit 
Installation instructions / consignes d’installation  / montageanleitung

EN FR DE

Installation

1. Fix the suspension brackets 
to the ceiling, recommended 
distance between brackets is 
220mm (Fig. 1). 
Note: Supplied wall plugs are 
suitable for concrete ceilings only, 
for other materials e.g. plaster, 
wood use screws only or suitable 
fixings.

2. Screw the suspension grippers to 
the brackets (Fig. 2).

3. Screw the smaller bracket to the 
base of the emergency exit blade.

4. Adjust cable to desired length and 
cut off excess. Press the plunger 
with your finger and move the 
gripper to a new position, release 
the plunger to lock (Fig. 3).

5. Refer to the product installation 
instruction to connect exit blade 
to mains supply.

Installation

1. Fixez les supports des suspensions 
au plafond, la distance 
recommandée entre les supports 
est 220 mm (Fig.1).  
Remarque : les chevilles fournies 
conviennent uniquement aux 
plafonds en béton, pour d’autres 
matériaux comme le plâtre, le bois 
utilisez seulement les vis ou des 
fixations adaptées.

2. Vissez le dispositif de serrage 
des suspensions sur les supports 
(Fig.2).

3.  Vissez le support le plus petit sur la 
base du bloc d’éclairage de sécurité.

4. Ajustez le câble à la longueur 
désirée et coupez ce qui dépasse. 
Appuyez sur le piston et déplacez 
le dispositif de serrage vers une 
nouvelle position, relâchez le piston 
pour verrouiller (Fig. 3). 

5. Reportez-vous aux consignes 
d’installation du produit pour 
connecter le bloc d’éclairage de 
secours à l’alimentation secteur.

Einbau

1. Befestigen Sie die 
Aufhängevorrichtung an der Decke. 
Der empfohlene Abstand zwischen 
den Halterungen ist 220 mm (Abb. 
1). 
Hinweis: Die mitgelieferten Dübel 
sind nur für Betondecken geeignet, 
für andere Materialien wie Gips 
oder Holz verwenden Sie bitte nur 
Schrauben oder geeignete Dübel.

2. Schrauben Sie die Greifer an die 
Halterungen (Abb. 2).

3. Schrauben Sie die kleinere 
Halterung an die Basis des 
Notausgangsschilds.

4. Kabel auf die gewünschte Länge 
abschneiden. Drücken Sie den 
Bolzen mit dem Finger und 
schieben Sie die Klemme auf eine 
neue Position, lassen Sie den 
Bolzen los, um ihn zu arretieren 
(Abb. 3)

5. In der Produktinstallationsanleitung 
erklärt, wie Sie das 
Notausgangsschild mit dem 
Stromnetz verbinden. 

FIG 1 FIG 3FIG 2

Plunger /
Piston /
Bolzen


